FORM PTO-1594 12-15-1998	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	IIII NLY	
To the Honorable Commissione 100921559	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Thomson Leighton 15 Charlesden Park Newtonville, Massachusetts 02160	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AKAMAI Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Building 200, Suite 2200	
✓ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 1 Kendall Square City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic representative designation is attached: Vest No (Designations must be a separate document from a signment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Vest No	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional matter(s) & address(es) attached: 3 70. 3 100	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/484581 75/484598	B. Trademark Registration No.(s	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$.65.00	
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.	
Street Address: 60 State Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
12/14/1998 SBURNS 00000120 080219 75484581 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
the original document. Michael J. Bevilacqua Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of December 8, 1998 Date Cover sheet attachments and document	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Frank Thomson Leighton, a citizen of the United States, is the owner of the trademarks and the trademark applications identified below, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Frank Thomson Leighton confirms he assigned, effective August 20, 1998, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications identified below and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks and confirms he transferred, effective August 20, 1998, the business to which the trademarks relate, to AKAMAI Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, now located at 1 Kendall Square, Building 200, Suite 2200, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139.

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
AKAMAI	75/484581	May 13, 1998
AKAMAI	75/484598	May 13, 1998

Frank Thomson Leighton, further agrees, for himself, his successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by AKAMAI Technologies, Inc., to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand this 20th day of November, 1998.

Frank Thomson Leighton

County of Middlesex, State of Mass

Then personally appeared the above named Frank Thomson Leighton and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his free act and deed, before me, this 20th day of November, 1998.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ELEANOR S. CROWLEY
Notary Public, Massachusetts
viy Commission Expires January 14, 2005

P.03

617 5265000 TO 5771209

AND AND THE HALE AND DORR LLP

REEL: 1826 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 12/10/1998